

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
105TH LEGISLATURE

D. DE B.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 175, L. D. 233, Bill,
"AN ACT to Authorize Bond Issue in the Amount of \$3,850,000
for Student Housing at Central Maine Vocational Technical
Institute, Eastern Maine Vocational Technical Institute,
Northern Maine Vocational Technical Institute, and the Maine
Maritime Academy, Site Improvements at Washington County
Vocational Technical Institute, Heating and Air Conditioning
Shop and Laboratory at Southern Maine Vocational Technical
Institute, Completion of School Building at Peter Dana Point
Reservation and Tribal Halls for Penobscot and Passamaquoddy
Reservations."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the figure
"\$3,850,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,745,000'
and by striking out the words and punctuation "Central Maine
Vocational Technical Institute, Eastern Maine Vocational
Technical Institute,"

Further amend said Bill in the 6th line of section 1
(5th line in L.D.) by striking out the figure "\$3,850,000" and
inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,745,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 6 under the caption
"EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the first 4
lines (same in L.D.)

Further amend said Bill in section 6 under the caption
"EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the last line
and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Total Department of Education \$1,100,000'

(Filing No. S-268)

Further amend said Bill in section 6 by striking out the last line before the last paragraph and inserting in place thereof the following:

'TOTAL \$2,745,000'


Further amend said bill in the 2nd line of the 2nd paragraph of section 8 (first line in L.D.) by striking out the figure "\$3,850,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,745,000' and by striking out in the 2nd, 3rd and 4th lines (2nd and 3rd lines in L.D.) the words and punctuation "Central Maine Vocational Technical Institute, Eastern Maine Vocational Technical Institute,"

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to eliminate housing for the 2 institutions and readjust the figures.

Proposed by Senator:

(Katz)

NAME: 

COUNTY: Kennebec

Revised and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-268)

6/10/71